

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba	
Option #1 - Purchase									
<i>Including Supplies</i>									
Copier Make & Model	Canon 4535ii	Xerox VersaLink B7030	Toshiba eStudio 3008A	Sharp M3070	Konica Minolta 308e	Ricoh MP30555P	Sharp MX- M3050	Toshiba 3008A	
30 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	90,000	2,900.00	3,256.00	2,505.63	4,596.67	2,216.42	3,173.00	2,710.01	2,860.50
Click Charge		0.0109	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0068	0.0059	0.0029
Year 1		3,881.00	3,544.00	2,774.46	4,902.67	2,477.42	3,785.00	3,241.01	3,121.50
Year 2		981.00	288.00	268.83	306.00	261.00	612.00	531.00	261.00
Year 3		981.00	288.00	268.83	306.00	261.00	612.00	531.00	261.00
Year 4		981.00	288.00	268.83	306.00	261.00	612.00	531.00	261.00
Year 5		981.00	288.00	268.83	306.00	261.00	612.00	531.00	261.00
Total Cost of Ownership		7,386.83	4,514.58	3,693.46	5,906.18	3,374.92	5,938.86	5,110.85	4,003.29
Copier Make & Model	Canon 4545ii	Xerox VersaLink B8055	Toshiba eStudio 4508A	Sharp M4070	Konica Minolta 458e	Ricoh MP40555P	Sharp MX- M4050	Toshiba 4508A	
40 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	120,000	4,000.00	4,563.00	2,821.55	5,263.33	2,687.92	4,124.00	3,532.16	3,276.06
Click Charge		0.0084	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0058	0.0059	0.0029
Year 1		5,008.00	4,947.00	3,179.99	5,671.33	3,035.92	4,820.00	4,240.16	3,624.06
Year 2		1,008.00	384.00	358.44	408.00	348.00	696.00	708.00	348.00
Year 3		1,008.00	384.00	358.44	408.00	348.00	696.00	708.00	348.00
Year 4		1,008.00	384.00	358.44	408.00	348.00	696.00	708.00	348.00
Year 5		1,008.00	384.00	358.44	408.00	348.00	696.00	708.00	348.00
Total Cost of Ownership		8,585.43	6,235.71	4,417.98	7,030.45	4,239.11	7,256.91	6,735.26	4,812.90

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Donnellon								
	Canon	Comdoc	McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba	
		Xerox	Toshiba			Konica			
	Canon	VersaLink	eStudio	Sharp	Minolta	Ricoh	Sharp MX-	Toshiba	
Copier Make & Model	4551ii	B8055	5008A	M5070	558e	MP50555P	M5050	5008A	
50 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	600,000	4,800.00	4,563.00	3,636.94	5,596.67	3,363.85	4,833.00	3,730.01	4,090.50
Click Charge		0.0084	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0056	0.0059	0.0029
Year 1		9,840.00	6,483.00	5,429.14	7,636.67	5,103.85	8,193.00	7,270.01	5,830.50
Year 2		5,040.00	1,920.00	1,792.20	2,040.00	1,740.00	3,360.00	3,540.00	1,740.00
Year 3		5,040.00	1,920.00	1,792.20	2,040.00	1,740.00	3,360.00	3,540.00	1,740.00
Year 4		5,040.00	1,920.00	1,792.20	2,040.00	1,740.00	3,360.00	3,540.00	1,740.00
Year 5		5,040.00	1,920.00	1,792.20	2,040.00	1,740.00	3,360.00	3,540.00	1,740.00
Total Cost of Ownership		28,097.90	13,371.70	11,874.49	14,937.66	11,365.55	20,325.11	20,085.27	12,074.47
			Xerox	Toshiba		Konica			
	Canon	VersaLink	eStudio	Sharp	Minolta	Ricoh	Sharp MX-	Toshiba	
Copier Make & Model	6565ii	B8075	6508A	M6070	658e	MP6503	M6050	6508A	
60 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	720,000	6,300.00	5,921.00	5,462.89	6,374.44	4,206.58	8,300.00	4,126.37	5,550.50
Click Charge		0.0070	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0040	0.0042	0.0029
Year 1		11,340.00	8,225.00	7,613.53	8,822.44	6,294.58	11,180.00	7,150.37	7,638.50
Year 2		5,040.00	2,304.00	2,150.64	2,448.00	2,088.00	2,880.00	3,024.00	2,088.00
Year 3		5,040.00	2,304.00	2,150.64	2,448.00	2,088.00	2,880.00	3,024.00	2,088.00
Year 4		5,040.00	2,304.00	2,150.64	2,448.00	2,088.00	2,880.00	3,024.00	2,088.00
Year 5		5,040.00	2,304.00	2,150.64	2,448.00	2,088.00	2,880.00	3,024.00	2,088.00
Total Cost of Ownership		29,561.32	16,480.57	15,321.15	17,591.95	13,804.47	21,477.55	18,074.71	15,115.61

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Donnellon								
	Canon	Comdoc	McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 6575ii	Xerox VersaLink B8075	Toshiba eStudio 7508A	Sharp MX 754	Konica Minolta 808	Ricoh MP7503	Sharp MX- M654N	Toshiba 7508A	
75 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	900,000	7,900.00	5,921.00	5,884.48	9,391.11	4,850.00	9,693.00	7,553.21	5,971.61
Click Charge		0.0060	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0040	0.004200	0.0029
Year 1		13,300.00	8,801.00	8,572.78	12,451.11	7,460.00	13,293.00	11,333.21	8,581.61
Year 2		5,400.00	2,880.00	2,688.30	3,060.00	2,610.00	3,600.00	3,780.00	2,610.00
Year 3		5,400.00	2,880.00	2,688.30	3,060.00	2,610.00	3,600.00	3,780.00	2,610.00
Year 4		5,400.00	2,880.00	2,688.30	3,060.00	2,610.00	3,600.00	3,780.00	2,610.00
Year 5		5,400.00	2,880.00	2,688.30	3,060.00	2,610.00	3,600.00	3,780.00	2,610.00
Total Cost of Ownership		32,794.79	19,156.57	18,230.34	23,378.29	16,857.32	26,181.57	24,930.22	17,951.57
Copier Make & Model	Canon 8595ii	Xerox VersaLink D95	Toshiba eStudio 907	Sharp MX 905	Konica Minolta 308e	Ricoh MP9003	Sharp MX- M905	Toshiba 907	
90 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	1,080,000	12,500.00	11,981.00	11,999.00	12,557.78	6,000.00	10,665.00	11,441.89	12,700.00
Click Charge		0.0050	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0040	0.0038	0.0029
Year 1		17,900.00	15,437.00	15,224.96	16,229.78	9,132.00	14,985.00	15,545.89	15,832.00
Year 2		5,400.00	3,456.00	3,225.96	3,672.00	3,132.00	4,320.00	4,104.00	3,132.00
Year 3		5,400.00	3,456.00	3,225.96	3,672.00	3,132.00	4,320.00	4,104.00	3,132.00
Year 4		5,400.00	3,456.00	3,225.96	3,672.00	3,132.00	4,320.00	4,104.00	3,132.00
Year 5		5,400.00	3,456.00	3,225.96	3,672.00	3,132.00	4,320.00	4,104.00	3,132.00
Total Cost of Ownership		37,282.60	27,744.76	26,693.60	29,310.97	20,404.39	30,474.86	30,229.30	26,940.98

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Donnellon								
	Canon	Comdoc	McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 3530ii	Xerox VersaLink C7030	Toshiba eStudio 3005AC	Sharp MX 3070 V	Konica Minolta C308	Ricoh MPC3004	Sharp MX- 3050N	Toshiba 3005AC	
30 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	90,000	3,100.00	4,301.00	3,593.55	5,541.11	2,410.37	4,741.00	3,246.85	4,047.17
Click Charge Black & White	0.0109	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0064	0.006	0.0029	
Click Charge Color	0.0670	0.0390	0.038000	0.0390	0.0320	0.0440	0.041	0.029	
Year 1	6,605.50	6,200.00	5,437.97	7,449.11	3,980.87	7,009.00	5,361.85	5,482.67	
Year 2	3,505.50	1,899.00	1,844.42	1,908.00	1,570.50	2,268.00	2,115.00	1,435.50	
Year 3	3,505.50	1,899.00	1,844.42	1,908.00	1,570.50	2,268.00	2,115.00	1,435.50	
Year 4	3,505.50	1,899.00	1,844.42	1,908.00	1,570.50	2,268.00	2,115.00	1,435.50	
Year 5	3,505.50	1,899.00	1,844.42	1,908.00	1,570.50	2,268.00	2,115.00	1,435.50	
Total Cost of Ownership	19,310.34	13,018.53	12,074.74	14,270.20	9,647.85	15,162.10	12,993.59	10,617.55	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 5540ii	Xerox Alta Link C8045	Toshiba eStudio 4505AC	Sharp MX 4070 V	Konica Minolta C458	Ricoh MPC4504	Sharp MX- 4050N	Toshiba 4505AC	
40 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	120,000	4,300.00	4,572.00	4,447.88	6,252.22	3,488.89	6,146.00	4,535.27	4,900.28
Click Charge Black & White	0.0084	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0064	0.006	0.0029	
Click Charge Color	0.0490	0.0390	0.038000	0.0390	0.0320	0.0440	0.041	0.029	
Year 1	7,744.00	7,104.00	6,907.10	8,796.22	5,582.89	9,170.00	7,355.27	6,814.28	
Year 2	3,444.00	2,532.00	2,459.22	2,544.00	2,094.00	3,024.00	2,820.00	1,914.00	
Year 3	3,444.00	2,532.00	2,459.22	2,544.00	2,094.00	3,024.00	2,820.00	1,914.00	
Year 4	3,444.00	2,532.00	2,459.22	2,544.00	2,094.00	3,024.00	2,820.00	1,914.00	
Year 5	3,444.00	2,532.00	2,459.22	2,544.00	2,094.00	3,024.00	2,820.00	1,914.00	
Total Cost of Ownership	20,195.36	16,223.73	15,764.51	17,918.71	13,132.16	20,045.08	17,525.89	13,672.88	

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 5550ii	Xerox Alta Link C8045	Toshiba eStudio 5005AC	Sharp MX 5070 V	Konica Minolta C558	Ricoh MPC6004	Sharp MX- 5050N	Toshiba 4505AC	
50 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	600,000	5,100.00	6,315.00	4,783.82	7,041.11	3,567.08	8,146.00	6,193.22	5,236.06
Click Charge Black & White	0.0084	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.006	0.006	0.0029	
Click Charge Color	0.0490	0.0390	0.038000	0.0390	0.0320	0.041	0.041	0.029	
Year 1	22,320.00	18,975.00	17,079.92	19,761.11	14,037.08	22,246.00	20,293.22	14,806.06	
Year 2	17,220.00	12,660.00	12,296.10	12,720.00	10,470.00	14,100.00	14,100.00	9,570.00	
Year 3	17,220.00	12,660.00	12,296.10	12,720.00	10,470.00	14,100.00	14,100.00	9,570.00	
Year 4	17,220.00	12,660.00	12,296.10	12,720.00	10,470.00	14,100.00	14,100.00	9,570.00	
Year 5	17,220.00	12,660.00	12,296.10	12,720.00	10,470.00	14,100.00	14,100.00	9,570.00	
Total Cost of Ownership	84,976.78	64,977.16	61,792.71	65,964.31	52,121.90	73,453.50	71,548.35	49,568.93	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 5560ii	Xerox C70	Toshiba eStudio 6506AC	Sharp MX 6070 V	Konica Minolta C659	Ricoh MPC6004	Sharp MX- 6050N	Toshiba 6506AC	
60 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	720,000	6,000.00	10,372.00	7,288.33	8,735.56	6,646.03	8,146.00	5,909.01	7,373.83
Click Charge Black & White	0.0084	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.006	0.006	0.0029	
Click Charge Color	0.0490	0.0390	0.03800	0.039	0.0320	0.041	0.041	0.029	
Year 1	26,664.00	25,564.00	22,043.65	23,999.56	19,210.03	25,066.00	22,829.01	18,857.83	
Year 2	20,664.00	15,192.00	14,755.32	15,264.00	12,564.00	16,920.00	16,920.00	11,484.00	
Year 3	20,664.00	15,192.00	14,755.32	15,264.00	12,564.00	16,920.00	16,920.00	11,484.00	
Year 4	20,664.00	15,192.00	14,755.32	15,264.00	12,564.00	16,920.00	16,920.00	11,484.00	
Year 5	20,664.00	15,192.00	14,755.32	15,264.00	12,564.00	16,920.00	16,920.00	11,484.00	
Total Cost of Ownership	101,855.06	80,698.45	75,661.25	79,436.42	64,854.12	86,554.74	84,372.31	60,546.67	

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 7580ii	Xerox C70	Toshiba eStudio 7506AC	Sharp MX 7580	Konica Minolta C759	Ricoh MPC8003	Sharp MX- M7580N	Toshiba 7506AC	
75 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	900,000	15,800.00	10,372.00	8,361.80	12,581.11	7,789.43	15,628.00	9,163.74	8,446.05
Click Charge Black & White	0.0073	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.005	0.006	0.0029	
Click Charge Color	0.0525	0.0390	0.0380	0.0390	0.0320	0.037	0.037	0.029	
Year 1	42,710.00	29,362.00	26,805.95	31,661.11	23,494.43	34,528.00	28,513.74	22,801.05	
Year 2	26,910.00	18,990.00	18,444.15	19,080.00	15,705.00	18,900.00	19,350.00	14,355.00	
Year 3	26,910.00	18,990.00	18,444.15	19,080.00	15,705.00	18,900.00	19,350.00	14,355.00	
Year 4	26,910.00	18,990.00	18,444.15	19,080.00	15,705.00	18,900.00	19,350.00	14,355.00	
Year 5	26,910.00	18,990.00	18,444.15	19,080.00	15,705.00	18,900.00	19,350.00	14,355.00	
Total Cost of Ownership	140,433.88	98,343.31	93,846.21	100,916.66	80,562.18	103,052.99	98,837.02	74,930.92	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 7580ii	Xerox C70	Toshiba eStudio 4508A	Sharp MX 7580	Konica Minolta C6100	Ricoh MPC8003	Sharp MX- M8090	Toshiba 4505AC	
90 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	1,080,000	15,800.00	10,372.00	8,361.80	12,581.11	38,916.00	15,628.00	15,883.00	8,446.05
Click Charge Black & White	0.0073	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.005	0.006	0.0029	
Click Charge Color	0.0525	0.0390	0.038000	0.0390	0.0320	0.037	0.037	0.029	
Year 1	48,092.00	33,160.00	30,494.78	35,477.11	57,762.00	38,308.00	39,103.00	25,672.05	
Year 2	32,292.00	22,788.00	22,132.98	22,896.00	18,846.00	22,680.00	23,220.00	17,226.00	
Year 3	32,292.00	22,788.00	22,132.98	22,896.00	18,846.00	22,680.00	23,220.00	17,226.00	
Year 4	32,292.00	22,788.00	22,132.98	22,896.00	18,846.00	22,680.00	23,220.00	17,226.00	
Year 5	32,292.00	22,788.00	22,132.98	22,896.00	18,846.00	22,680.00	23,220.00	17,226.00	
Total Cost of Ownership	165,437.73	115,988.16	110,983.88	118,645.14	125,522.11	120,614.22	123,371.75	88,269.09	

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba
-----------------------------------	-------	--------	-----------------------	-----------	-----------	-------	-------	---------

Note: Canon, Comdoc, Donnellon McCarthy, Millenium, Ricoh, and Toshiba have no 90 ppm color units. The 75 ppm unit was used for evaluation purposes. The ProSource color 90 ppm is not yet available.

Trade In Values

30 Page Per Minute Copier as Specified	14	400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	50.00	0.00	200.00	150.00
40 Page Per Minute Copier as Specified	7	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	65.00	0.00	200.00	150.00
50 Page Per Minute Copier as Specified	6	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	70.00	0.00	200.00	150.00
60 Page Per Minute Copier as Specified	17	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	75.00	0.00	200.00	250.00
75 Page Per Minute Copier as Specified	1	700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	90.00	0.00	200.00	250.00
90 Page Per Minute Copier as Specified	24	800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	90.00	0.00	200.00	250.00
Total		42,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,100.00	0.00	13,800.00	14,550.00

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

	Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba
Black & White Copier Purchase									
30 PPM B & W Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	14	103,415.56	63,204.18	51,708.37	82,686.51	47,248.91	83,144.00	71,551.86	56,046.10
40 PPM B & W Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	7	60,098.04	43,649.94	30,925.88	49,213.18	29,673.77	50,798.38	47,146.79	33,690.33
50 PPM B & W Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	6	168,587.41	80,230.19	71,246.93	89,625.94	68,193.28	121,950.63	120,511.60	72,446.84
60 PPM B & W Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	17	502,542.39	280,169.76	260,459.61	299,063.22	234,676.00	365,118.30	307,270.11	256,965.40
75 PPM B & W Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	1	32,794.79	19,156.57	18,230.34	23,378.29	16,857.32	26,181.57	24,930.22	17,951.57
90 PPM B & W Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	24	894,782.30	665,874.33	640,646.36	703,463.40	489,705.44	731,396.57	725,503.19	646,583.49
Total Price less Trade-Ins		1,720,020	1,152,285	1,073,217	1,247,431	881,255	1,378,589	1,283,114	1,069,134
Price Score		3.86	55.40	62.57	46.76	80.00	34.85	43.52	62.94
Quality of Service Score		5.00	5.50	5.50	7.50	6.50	7.50	3.00	5.00
Reference Score						9.75			
Total Score - Black and White Units		8.86	60.90	68.07	54.26	96.25	42.35	46.52	67.94

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

	Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba
All Copiers - Purchase									
30 PPM B & W Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	14	103,415.56	63,204.18	51,708.37	82,686.51	47,248.91	83,144.00	71,551.86	56,046.10
40 PPM B & W Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	7	60,098.04	43,649.94	30,925.88	49,213.18	29,673.77	50,798.38	47,146.79	33,690.33
50 PPM B & W Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	6	168,587.41	80,230.19	71,246.93	89,625.94	68,193.28	121,950.63	120,511.60	72,446.84
60 PPM B & W Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	17	502,542.39	280,169.76	260,459.61	299,063.22	234,676.00	365,118.30	307,270.11	256,965.40
75 PPM B & W Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	1	32,794.79	19,156.57	18,230.34	23,378.29	16,857.32	26,181.57	24,930.22	17,951.57
90 PPM B & W Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	24	894,782.30	665,874.33	640,646.36	703,463.40	489,705.44	731,396.57	725,503.19	646,583.49
30 PPM Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	1	19,310.34	13,018.53	12,074.74	14,270.20	9,647.85	15,162.10	12,993.59	10,617.55
40 PPM Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	1	20,195.36	16,223.73	15,764.51	17,918.71	13,132.16	20,045.08	17,525.89	13,672.88
50 PPM Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	1	84,976.78	64,977.16	61,792.71	65,964.31	52,121.90	73,453.50	71,548.35	49,568.93
60 PPM Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	1	101,855.06	80,698.45	75,661.25	79,436.42	64,854.12	86,554.74	84,372.31	60,546.67
75 PPM Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	1	140,433.88	98,343.31	93,846.21	100,916.66	80,562.18	103,052.99	98,837.02	74,930.92
90 PPM Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	1	165,437.73	115,988.16	110,983.88	118,645.14	125,522.11	120,614.22	123,371.75	88,269.09
Total Price less Trade-Ins		2,294,430	1,541,534	1,443,341	1,644,582	1,232,195	1,797,472	1,705,563	1,381,290
Price Score		11.03	59.92	66.29	53.23	80.00	43.30	49.27	70.32
Quality of Service Score		5.00	5.50	5.50	7.50	6.50	7.50	3.00	5.00
Reference Score						9.75			
Total Score - Black/White and Color Units		16.03	65.42	71.79	60.73	96.25	50.80	52.27	75.32

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

	Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba
Option #2 - 60 Month Lease									
<i>Including Supplies</i>									
		Canon	Xerox VersaLink	Toshiba eStudio	Sharp	Konica Minolta	Ricoh	Sharp MX-	Toshiba
Copier Make & Model		4535ii	B7030	3008A	M3070	308e	MP30555P	M3050	3008A
30 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	90,000	53.36	68.05	55.12	94.51	43.27	58.38	68.84	58.37
Click Charge		0.0109	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0068	0.0059	0.0029
Year 1		1,621.32	1,104.60	930.27	1,440.12	780.24	1,312.56	1,357.08	961.44
Year 2		1,621.32	1,104.60	930.27	1,440.12	780.24	1,312.56	1,357.08	961.44
Year 3		1,621.32	1,104.60	930.27	1,440.12	780.24	1,312.56	1,357.08	961.44
Year 4		1,621.32	1,104.60	930.27	1,440.12	780.24	1,312.56	1,357.08	961.44
Year 5		1,621.32	1,104.60	930.27	1,440.12	780.24	1,312.56	1,357.08	961.44
Total Cost of Ownership		7,532.37	5,131.78	4,321.87	6,690.55	3,624.86	6,097.93	6,304.76	4,466.69
		Canon	Xerox VersaLink	Toshiba eStudio	Sharp	Konica Minolta	Ricoh	Sharp MX-	Toshiba
Copier Make & Model		4545ii	B8055	4508A	M4070	458e	MP40555P	M4050	4508A
40 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	120,000	73.60	95.37	62.07	108.21	52.48	78.47	89.72	64.47
Click Charge		0.0084	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0058	0.0059	0.0029
Year 1		1,891.20	1,528.44	1,103.28	1,706.52	977.76	1,637.64	1,784.64	1,121.64
Year 2		1,891.20	1,528.44	1,103.28	1,706.52	977.76	1,637.64	1,784.64	1,121.64
Year 3		1,891.20	1,528.44	1,103.28	1,706.52	977.76	1,637.64	1,784.64	1,121.64
Year 4		1,891.20	1,528.44	1,103.28	1,706.52	977.76	1,637.64	1,784.64	1,121.64
Year 5		1,891.20	1,528.44	1,103.28	1,706.52	977.76	1,637.64	1,784.64	1,121.64
Total Cost of Ownership		8,786.19	7,100.87	5,125.65	7,928.20	4,542.51	7,608.19	8,291.13	5,210.95

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Donnellon								
	Canon	Comdoc Xerox	McCarthy Toshiba	Millenium	ProSource Konica	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 4551ii	VersaLink B8055	eStudio 5008A	Sharp M5070	Minolta 558e	Ricoh MP50555P	Sharp MX- M5050	Toshiba 5008A	
50 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	600,000	88.32	95.37	80.01	115.07	65.67	93.07	94.72	81.12
Click Charge	0.0084	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0056	0.0059	0.0029	
Year 1	6,099.84	3,064.44	2,752.32	3,420.84	2,528.04	4,476.84	4,676.64	2,713.44	
Year 2	6,099.84	3,064.44	2,752.32	3,420.84	2,528.04	4,476.84	4,676.64	2,713.44	
Year 3	6,099.84	3,064.44	2,752.32	3,420.84	2,528.04	4,476.84	4,676.64	2,713.44	
Year 4	6,099.84	3,064.44	2,752.32	3,420.84	2,528.04	4,476.84	4,676.64	2,713.44	
Year 5	6,099.84	3,064.44	2,752.32	3,420.84	2,528.04	4,476.84	4,676.64	2,713.44	
Total Cost of Ownership	28,338.81	14,236.86	12,786.81	15,892.64	11,744.84	20,798.63	21,726.87	12,606.18	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 6565ii	Xerox VersaLink B8075	Toshiba eStudio 6508A	Sharp M6070	Konica Minolta 658e	Ricoh MP6503	Sharp MX- M6050	Toshiba 6508A	
60 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	720,000	115.92	123.75	120.18	131.06	82.12	162.48	104.81	109.12
Click Charge	0.0070	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0040	0.0042	0.0029	
Year 1	6,431.04	3,789.00	3,592.80	4,020.72	3,073.44	4,829.76	4,281.72	3,397.44	
Year 2	6,431.04	3,789.00	3,592.80	4,020.72	3,073.44	4,829.76	4,281.72	3,397.44	
Year 3	6,431.04	3,789.00	3,592.80	4,020.72	3,073.44	4,829.76	4,281.72	3,397.44	
Year 4	6,431.04	3,789.00	3,592.80	4,020.72	3,073.44	4,829.76	4,281.72	3,397.44	
Year 5	6,431.04	3,789.00	3,592.80	4,020.72	3,073.44	4,829.76	4,281.72	3,397.44	
Total Cost of Ownership	29,877.51	17,603.04	16,691.53	18,679.58	14,278.68	22,438.24	19,892.14	15,783.92	

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Donnellon								
	Canon	Comdoc Xerox	McCarthy Toshiba	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 6575ii	VersaLink B8075	eStudio 7508A	Sharp MX 754	Konica Minolta 808	Ricoh MP7503	Sharp MX- M654N	Toshiba 7508A	
75 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	900,000	145.36	123.75	129.46	193.08	94.67	176.53	191.85	117.38
Click Charge	0.0060	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0040	0.0042	0.0029	
Year 1	7,144.32	4,365.00	4,241.82	5,376.96	3,746.04	5,718.36	6,082.20	4,018.56	
Year 2	7,144.32	4,365.00	4,241.82	5,376.96	3,746.04	5,718.36	6,082.20	4,018.56	
Year 3	7,144.32	4,365.00	4,241.82	5,376.96	3,746.04	5,718.36	6,082.20	4,018.56	
Year 4	7,144.32	4,365.00	4,241.82	5,376.96	3,746.04	5,718.36	6,082.20	4,018.56	
Year 5	7,144.32	4,365.00	4,241.82	5,376.96	3,746.04	5,718.36	6,082.20	4,018.56	
Total Cost of Ownership	33,191.29	20,279.04	19,706.77	24,980.43	17,403.46	26,566.52	28,256.86	18,669.54	

	Donnellon								
	Canon	Xerox VersaLink	Toshiba eStudio	Sharp	Konica Minolta	Ricoh	Sharp MX- M905	Toshiba	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 8595ii	D95	Toshiba eStudio 907	Sharp MX 905	Konica Minolta 308e	Ricoh MP9003	Sharp MX- M905	Toshiba 907	
90 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	1,080,000	230.00	250.40	263.98	258.19	117.13	215.52	290.63	250.93
Click Charge	0.0500	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0040	0.0038	0.0029	
Year 1	56,760.00	6,460.80	6,393.72	6,770.28	4,537.56	6,906.24	7,591.56	6,143.16	
Year 2	56,760.00	6,460.80	6,393.72	6,770.28	4,537.56	6,906.24	7,591.56	6,143.16	
Year 3	56,760.00	6,460.80	6,393.72	6,770.28	4,537.56	6,906.24	7,591.56	6,143.16	
Year 4	56,760.00	6,460.80	6,393.72	6,770.28	4,537.56	6,906.24	7,591.56	6,143.16	
Year 5	56,760.00	6,460.80	6,393.72	6,770.28	4,537.56	6,906.24	7,591.56	6,143.16	
Total Cost of Ownership	263,697.23	30,015.77	29,704.13	31,453.56	21,080.73	32,085.21	35,269.09	28,540.07	

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc Xerox	Donnellon McCarthy Toshiba	Millenium	ProSource Konica	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 3530ii	VersaLink C7030	eStudio 3005AC	Sharp MX 3070 V	Minolta C308	Ricoh MPC3004	Sharp MX-3050N	Toshiba 3005AC	
30 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	90,000	57.04	89.89	79.06	113.93	47.06	98.37	80.51	79.60
Click Charge Black & White	0.0109	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0064	0.006	0.0029	
Click Charge Color	0.0670	0.0390	0.038000	0.0390	0.0320	0.0440	0.041	0.029	
Year 1	4,189.98	2,977.68	2,793.14	3,275.16	2,135.22	3,448.44	3,081.12	2,390.70	
Year 2	4,189.98	2,977.68	2,793.14	3,275.16	2,135.22	3,448.44	3,081.12	2,390.70	
Year 3	4,189.98	2,977.68	2,793.14	3,275.16	2,135.22	3,448.44	3,081.12	2,390.70	
Year 4	4,189.98	2,977.68	2,793.14	3,275.16	2,135.22	3,448.44	3,081.12	2,390.70	
Year 5	4,189.98	2,977.68	2,793.14	3,275.16	2,135.22	3,448.44	3,081.12	2,390.70	
Total Cost of Ownership	19,465.93	13,833.79	12,976.43	15,215.83	9,919.87	16,020.86	14,405.62	11,106.78	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 5540ii	Xerox Alta Link C8045	Toshiba eStudio 4505AC	Sharp MX 4070 V	Konica Minolta C458		Sharp MX-4050N	Toshiba 4505AC	
40 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	120,000	79.12	95.55	97.85	128.55	68.11	112.88	96.35	
Click Charge Black & White	0.0084	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029		0.006	0.0029	
Click Charge Color	0.0490	0.0390	0.038000	0.0390	0.0320		0.041	0.029	
Year 1	4,393.44	3,678.60	3,633.42	4,086.60	2,911.32		4,174.56	3,070.20	
Year 2	4,393.44	3,678.60	3,633.42	4,086.60	2,911.32		4,174.56	3,070.20	
Year 3	4,393.44	3,678.60	3,633.42	4,086.60	2,911.32		4,174.56	3,070.20	
Year 4	4,393.44	3,678.60	3,633.42	4,086.60	2,911.32		4,174.56	3,070.20	
Year 5	4,393.44	3,678.60	3,633.42	4,086.60	2,911.32		4,174.56	3,070.20	
Total Cost of Ownership	20,411.17	17,090.14	16,880.25	18,985.64	13,525.49	0.00	19,485.55	14,263.62	

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 5550ii	Xerox Alta Link C8045	Toshiba eStudio 5005AC	Sharp MX 5070 V	Konica Minolta C558	Ricoh MPC6004	Sharp MX- 5050N	Toshiba 4505AC	
50 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	600,000	93.84	131.98	105.24	144.77	69.64	120.03	154.74	102.94
Click Charge Black & White	0.0084	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.0064	0.006	0.0029	
Click Charge Color	0.0490	0.0390	0.038000	0.0390	0.0320	0.04	0.041	0.029	
Year 1	18,346.08	14,243.76	13,558.98	14,457.24	11,305.68	15,360.36	15,956.88	10,805.28	
Year 2	18,346.08	14,243.76	13,558.98	14,457.24	11,305.68	15,360.36	15,956.88	10,805.28	
Year 3	18,346.08	14,243.76	13,558.98	14,457.24	11,305.68	15,360.36	15,956.88	10,805.28	
Year 4	18,346.08	14,243.76	13,558.98	14,457.24	11,305.68	15,360.36	15,956.88	10,805.28	
Year 5	18,346.08	14,243.76	13,558.98	14,457.24	11,305.68	15,360.36	15,956.88	10,805.28	
Total Cost of Ownership	85,232.74	66,174.07	62,992.70	67,165.86	52,524.25	71,361.60	74,233.93	50,199.48	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 5560ii	Xerox C70	Toshiba eStudio 6506AC	Sharp MX 6070 V	Konica Minolta C659	Ricoh MPC6004	Sharp MX- 6050N	Toshiba 6506AC	
60 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	720,000	110.40	216.78	160.34	179.60	129.74	152.73	147.52	144.91
Click Charge Black & White	0.0084	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.006	0.006	0.0029	
Click Charge Color	0.0490	0.0390	0.03800	0.039	0.0320	0.041	0.041	0.029	
Year 1	21,988.80	17,793.36	16,679.40	17,419.20	14,120.88	18,752.76	18,690.24	13,222.92	
Year 2	21,988.80	17,793.36	16,679.40	17,419.20	14,120.88	18,752.76	18,690.24	13,222.92	
Year 3	21,988.80	17,793.36	16,679.40	17,419.20	14,120.88	18,752.76	18,690.24	13,222.92	
Year 4	21,988.80	17,793.36	16,679.40	17,419.20	14,120.88	18,752.76	18,690.24	13,222.92	
Year 5	21,988.80	17,793.36	16,679.40	17,419.20	14,120.88	18,752.76	18,690.24	13,222.92	
Total Cost of Ownership	102,156.19	82,664.90	77,489.63	80,926.62	65,603.19	87,122.11	86,932.65	61,431.42	

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 7580ii	Xerox C70	Toshiba eStudio 7506AC	Sharp MX 7580	Konica Minolta C759	Ricoh MPC8003	Sharp MX- M7580N	Toshiba 7506AC	
75 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	900,000	290.72	216.78	183.96	258.67	152.06	306.77	228.87	165.96
Click Charge Black & White	0.0073	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.0029	0.005	0.006	0.0029	
Click Charge Color	0.0525	0.0390	0.0380	0.0390	0.0320	0.037	0.037	0.029	
Year 1	30,398.64	21,591.36	20,651.67	22,184.04	17,529.72	22,581.24	22,096.44	16,346.52	
Year 2	30,398.64	21,591.36	20,651.67	22,184.04	17,529.72	22,581.24	22,096.44	16,346.52	
Year 3	30,398.64	21,591.36	20,651.67	22,184.04	17,529.72	22,581.24	22,096.44	16,346.52	
Year 4	30,398.64	21,591.36	20,651.67	22,184.04	17,529.72	22,581.24	22,096.44	16,346.52	
Year 5	30,398.64	21,591.36	20,651.67	22,184.04	17,529.72	22,581.24	22,096.44	16,346.52	
Total Cost of Ownership	141,226.87	100,309.76	95,944.12	103,063.25	81,440.07	104,908.57	102,656.27	75,943.13	
Copier Make & Model	Canon 7580ii	Xerox C70	Toshiba eStudio 4508A	Sharp MX 7580	Konica Minolta C6100	Ricoh MPC8003	Sharp MX- M8090	Toshiba 4505AC	
90 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	1,080,000	290.72	216.78	183.96	258.67	757.69	306.77	399.54	165.96
Click Charge Black & White	0.0073	0.0032	0.002987	0.0034	0.029	0.005	0.006	0.0029	
Click Charge Color	0.0525	0.0390	0.038000	0.0390	0.0320	0.037	0.037	0.029	
Year 1	35,780.64	25,389.36	24,340.50	26,000.04	42,032.28	26,361.24	28,014.48	19,217.52	
Year 2	35,780.64	25,389.36	24,340.50	26,000.04	42,032.28	26,361.24	28,014.48	19,217.52	
Year 3	35,780.64	25,389.36	24,340.50	26,000.04	42,032.28	26,361.24	28,014.48	19,217.52	
Year 4	35,780.64	25,389.36	24,340.50	26,000.04	42,032.28	26,361.24	28,014.48	19,217.52	
Year 5	35,780.64	25,389.36	24,340.50	26,000.04	42,032.28	26,361.24	28,014.48	19,217.52	
Total Cost of Ownership	166,230.72	117,954.61	113,081.79	120,791.73	195,274.76	122,469.80	130,150.47	89,281.30	

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba
-----------------------------------	-------	--------	-----------------------	-----------	-----------	-------	-------	---------

Note: Canon, Comdoc, Donnellon McCarthy, Millenium, Ricoh, and Toshiba have no 90 ppm color units. The 75 ppm unit was used for evaluation purposes. The ProSource color 90 ppm is not yet available. The Sharp color units require a surge suppressor. They require it be purchased. The price for this is included in the "Total Cost of Ownership."

Option #3 - Rental

Including Supplies

			Toshiba eStudio 3008A					Toshiba 3008A	
Copier Make & Model									
30 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	90,000								58.76
Click Charge			0.01						0.0029
Year 1			900.00						966.12
Year 2			900.00						966.12
Year 3			900.00						966.12
Year 4			900.00						966.12
Year 5			900.00						966.12
Total Cost of Ownership		0.00	0.00	4,181.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,488.43

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

	Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba
Copier Make & Model				Toshiba eStudio 4508A					Toshiba 4508A
40 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	120,000								65.01
Click Charge				0.01					0.0029
Year 1				1,200.00					1,128.12
Year 2				1,200.00					1,128.12
Year 3				1,200.00					1,128.12
Year 4				1,200.00					1,128.12
Year 5				1,200.00					1,128.12
Total Cost of Ownership		0.00	0.00	5,574.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,241.05
Copier Make & Model				Toshiba eStudio 5008A					Toshiba 5008A
50 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	600,000								79.13
Click Charge				0.01					0.0029
Year 1				6,000.00					2,689.56
Year 2				6,000.00					2,689.56
Year 3				6,000.00					2,689.56
Year 4				6,000.00					2,689.56
Year 5				6,000.00					2,689.56
Total Cost of Ownership		0.00	0.00	27,874.97	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,495.23

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

	Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba
Copier Make & Model									Toshiba 6508A
60 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	720,000								110.04
Click Charge									0.0029
Year 1									3,408.48
Year 2									3,408.48
Year 3									3,408.48
Year 4									3,408.48
Year 5									3,408.48
Total Cost of Ownership		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,835.21
Copier Make & Model									Toshiba 7508A
75 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	900,000								118.37
Click Charge									0.0029
Year 1									4,030.44
Year 2									4,030.44
Year 3									4,030.44
Year 4									4,030.44
Year 5									4,030.44
Total Cost of Ownership		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,724.73

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba
Copier Make & Model								Toshiba 907
90 Page per Minute Black & White Copier as specified plus surge suppressor								253.09
Click Charge								0.0029
Year 1								6,169.08
Year 2								6,169.08
Year 3								6,169.08
Year 4								6,169.08
Year 5								6,169.08
Total Cost of Ownership	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	28,660.49
Copier Make & Model			Toshiba eStudio 3005AC					Toshiba 3005AC
30 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppresser								80.27
Click Charge Black & White			0.01					0.0029
Click Charge Color			0.050000					0.029
Year 1			2,700.00					2,398.74
Year 2			2,700.00					2,398.74
Year 3			2,700.00					2,398.74
Year 4			2,700.00					2,398.74
Year 5			2,700.00					2,398.74
Total Cost of Ownership	0.00	0.00	12,543.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	11,144.13

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

	Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba
Copier Make & Model				Toshiba eStudio 4505AC					Toshiba 4505AC
40 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	120,000								97.17
Click Charge Black & White				0.01					0.0029
Click Charge Color				0.050000					0.029
Year 1				3,600.00					3,080.04
Year 2				3,600.00					3,080.04
Year 3				3,600.00					3,080.04
Year 4				3,600.00					3,080.04
Year 5				3,600.00					3,080.04
Total Cost of Ownership		0.00	0.00	16,724.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14,309.34
Copier Make & Model				Toshiba eStudio 5005AC					Toshiba 4505AC
50 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	600,000								103.81
Click Charge Black & White				0.01					0.0029
Click Charge Color				0.050000					0.029
Year 1				18,000.00					10,815.72
Year 2				18,000.00					10,815.72
Year 3				18,000.00					10,815.72
Year 4				18,000.00					10,815.72
Year 5				18,000.00					10,815.72
Total Cost of Ownership		0.00	0.00	83,624.91	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	50,247.98

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba
Copier Make & Model			Toshiba eStudio 6506AC					Toshiba 6506AC
60 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor								146.14
720,000								0.0029
Click Charge Black & White								0.029
Click Charge Color								13,237.68
Year 1								13,237.68
Year 2								13,237.68
Year 3								13,237.68
Year 4								13,237.68
Year 5								13,237.68
Total Cost of Ownership	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	61,499.99
Copier Make & Model			Toshiba eStudio 7506AC					Toshiba 7506AC
75 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor								167.37
900,000								0.0029
Click Charge Black & White								0.029
Click Charge Color								16,363.44
Year 1								16,363.44
Year 2								16,363.44
Year 3								16,363.44
Year 4								16,363.44
Year 5								16,363.44
Total Cost of Ownership	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	76,021.74

**THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COPIER AND COPIER MAINTENANCE BID TABULATION**

	Estimated Annual Quantities	Canon	Comdoc	Donnellon McCarthy	Millenium	ProSource	Ricoh	Sharp	Toshiba
Copier Make & Model				Toshiba eStudio 4508A					Toshiba 4505AC
90 Page per Minute Color Copier as specified plus surge suppressor	1,080,000								167.37
Click Charge Black & White									0.0029
Click Charge Color									0.029
Year 1									19,234.44
Year 2									19,234.44
Year 3									19,234.44
Year 4									19,234.44
Year 5									19,234.44
Total Cost of Ownership		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	89,359.91

Note: Canon, Comdoc, Donnellon McCarthy, Millenium, Ricoh, and Toshiba have no 90 ppm color units. The 75 ppm unit was used for evaluation purposes. The ProSource color 90 ppm is not yet available.

- Recommended as the best evaluated bid.